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ZONING CRITERIA | REQUIRED | PRE-EXISTING | PHASE | AS-BUILT
ZONING DISTRICT GB GB GB
MINIMUM LOT AREA | 7,000 SF 470,520 SF 470,520 SF
MINIMUM FRONTAGE 70FT 438.91 FT 438.91 FT
MINIMUM LOT WIDTH 70FT 439 FT 439 FT
MIN. FRONT AND CORNER SIDE YARD 25FT >25 FT XXFT
MINIMUM SIDE YARD 15FT >15FT XXFT
MINIMUM REAR YARD 20FT 514 FT' XXFT
MAXIMUM STRUCTURE HEIGHT 35FT <40 FT XXFT
MINIMUM LANDSCAPED OPEN SPACE 10% >10% XX %

NOTE(S):
1. EXISTING NON-CONFORMING STRUCTURE TO BE RAZED.

PHASE I NOTE:

PHASE | CONDITIONS PRESENTED THROUGHOUT THESE PLANS
ARE INTENDED TO REPRESENT DESIGN CONDITIONS / LIMITED
AS-BUILT CONDITIONS AND SHOULD NOT TO BE CONSIDERED A
FULL AS-BUILT PLAN. EXISTING CONDITIONS SHOWN WITHIN THE
PHASE | / PHASE Il INTERFACE AND WITHIN THE ENTIRE PHASE Il
AREA WERE FIELD VERIFIED BY JOE CASALI ENGINEERING, INC.
IN JUNE AND JULY 2022.
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st
PARKING CALCULATION ZONING CRITERIA | REQUIRED | PRE-EXISTING | PROPOSED VARIANCES / DIMENSIONAL RELIEF REQUESTS: >
ZONING DISTRICT GB GB GB I
Per City of Warwick Zoning Ordinance Section 701.7 Off-Street Parking Requirements: MINIMUM LOT AREA | 7,000 SF 470,520 SF 470,520 SF THE FOLLOWING VARIANCES FROM THE CITY OF WARWICK ZONING ORDINANCE ARE REQUESTED: /
MINIMUM FRONTAGE | 70 FT 1FT | 43891 FT : /
PHASE | - EXISTING SELF-STORAGE MINIMUM LOTWIDTH | 70 FT 439 FT 439 FT B A T DORDER SHAL B PROVIDED ALONG ANY PROPERTY s — < | /
MIN. FRONT AND CORNER SIDE YARD 25FT >25FT 84.2FT ol
SELF-STORAGE USE: PER SECTION 701.9 OTHER USES - PARKING REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE MINIMUM SIDE YARD 15FT >15FT 34.0FT REQUIRED = 20-FT 1’_\ \
BUILDING OFFICIAL. PER BUILDING OFFICIAL, 1 SPACE PER 500 SQ. FT. REQUIRED. MINIMUM REAR YARD | 20 FT 514 FT' 322FT PROPOBED -3 1T o 4
MAXIMUM STRUCTURE HEIGHT 35FT <35FT <35FT :
TOTAL SELF-STORAGE SQUARE FOOTAGE = 113,785 SQ. FT. * 1 SPACE/500 SQ. FT. = 228 SPACES MINIMUM LANDSCAPED OPEN SPACE 10% >10% 14.8% 50568  MINIMUM 5 PERCENT INTERIOR LANDSCAPING
STORAGE FACILITY OFFICE = 1,600 SQ. FT. * (1 SPACE/250 SF) = 6 SPACES g ~ 1z Z
% ¢ : NOTE):S:TING o . REQUIRED = 5 PERCENT INTERIOR LANDSCAPING i //./,_/ g é g § §
1 ION-CONFORMING STRUCTURE TO BE RAZED. PROPOSED = 3.7 PERCENT = ]
PHASE Il - PROPOSED CONTRACTOR STORAGE and MULTI-USE PLAZA 2. SPECIAL USE PERMIT REQUIRED PER SECTION 304.5 OF THE WARWICK ZONING RELIEF REQUESTED = 1.3 PERCENT ///// - g 82 g
CONTRACTOR RENTAL USE: PER SECTION 701.9 OTHER USES - PARKING REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ORDINANCEEOR MORETHAN ONE NON-RESIDENTIACUSEOR BUILDING ON A LOT: P ’://// ] E 8 E gg
THE BUILDING OFFICIAL. PER BUILDING OFFICIAL, 1 SPACE PER 500 SQ. FT. REQUIRED. it ot = — [ H
B // /;//_/"’ = ' E -k ;
TOTAL CONTRACTOR UNIT/MINI-STORAGE SQUARE FOOTAGE = 58,900 SQ. FT. * 1 SPACE/500 SQ. FT. = 110 SPACES "’//- \ Z E 2
POTENTIAL MEDICAL: (1 SPACE/200 SF) X 1,850 SF = 9 SPACES 0 = . a
POTENTIAL BUSINESS: (1 SPACE/250 SF) X 2,750 SF = 11 SPACES Z 5 B 3
POTENTIAL OTHER RETAIL: (1 SPACE/200 SF) X 2,500 SF = 13 SPACES i3 ! X
POTENTIAL RESTAURANT: (1 SPACE/100 SF) X 2,400 SF = 24 SPACES i E H E
—— .
GLOBAL PARKING REQUIREMENT (PHASE | AND II): PROPOSED 6 900z SF BUILDING #6 3 E
RN // (23 - 10x30' MINI-STORAGE UNITS) - g ag®
TOTAL PARKING SPACES REQUIRED: 401 SPACES (9 ADA) —— ' W § o
TOTAL PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: 199 SPACES (8 ADA) <‘> L OV ;
RELIEF REQUESTED = 202 SPACES (49%) ‘ E
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Fehicle Tracking v21.00 - Pool

Vehicle Tracking Vehicle Details

Vehicle Name:
Type:

Category
Classification
Sourse:
Description:
Notes

Unit 1 Nume:

Ref:

E-ONE HP95 Mid Meunt
Rigid vehicle
(Unspecified)
(Unspecified)

Cyclone 1I Chassis

E-ONE HP95 Mid Mount Tractor

Vihicie Tracking v21.00 - Pool

Vehicle Tracking Vehicle Details

. 45.000deg

Every Effort Has Been Made To Ensure The Accuracy Of This Information
Please Check Data From Your Own Sources

Ref:

E-ONE HP9S Mid Mount Tractor
Tractor (with driver conirolled steering)
Fire Tender

(Unepecified)

No data

No data

Noduta

Frent Primary Axle

1 Ackerman (axles fixed, wheels turm)
00000

0.000t (Auto Calculated)

45.000deg (Any Front Wheel)

Active Non Self-Steered

ioned at the ends of the axle)
0,833 (Auto Caleulased - proportion of Track Width)
u,c:.:!.sn._s_-nu.n%ﬂi..nlirﬁﬂé

Front Axle(s):
See Front Axles: Maximum Wheel Angle

2.9950 (in front of Front Primary Axls)
~1.9691 (Right of Centerline)

32021t (Above ground level)

None

None

Rectangle
7917, 00001t
47750/t / £3330

Every Effort Has Been Made To Ensure The Accuracy Of This Information
Please Check Data From Your Own Sources

_

LLLLLLLRLEL

LTIl FTTTTT T

RREER

R Ry Sy IT%‘_I

—|—e-|

il
I
~

\\\lj

BUILDING SETBACK —/
(Tvp.

FEFITETETTTTITEPTITTTTT

la../
> 3
- ING #2914 =
= 2
=~ ~ J
|
N/
PR E e A ;
|
(PUBLIC, WIDTH VARIES)
SCALE (FEET)
1] 20 40 80 160

e ——
1INCH=40 FT

l
'
VAN

FAX WWW.JOECASALLCOM
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PHASE 1 PLANT SCHEDULE:

PHASE 2 PLANT SCHEDULE:
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CERTIFICATION:
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has been prepared pursuant to section 9 of \
the rules and regulations adopted by the Rhode o o o | [ I \
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Landscape Elements, LLC

3288 Post Road, 2™ Floor
Woarwick, Rhode Island 02886

Tel: 401.773.4088 - Fax: 866.203.7686

- . www.landscapeelementsile.com

March 9, 2023

Malibu Investments LLC
339 Quaker lane

West Warwick, Rl 02893
Attn: Rick Nardella

RE: 401 Storage, 2860 Post Road, Warwick, Rl 02886
Landscape Architectural Plan and installation

Dear Mr. Nardella:

Per your request, Landscape Elements LLC visited the site to confirm that the landscape plantings
have been installed according to the Phase | landscape plans prepared by our firm and dated May
22, 2018, with latest revisions date of March 27, 2019.

We concur that the installation has followed the plans. We would like to note that some
deviations were made to the plan during construction. These deviations include the following:

. The plan specified that two existing oak trees were to remain, however when the site
clearing was done, the contractor was able to leave more oak trees remaining as they were
in healthy condition.

2. The plan specified that a line of blue spruce trees were to be selectively cleared and that all
healthy trees were to remain. However, when the clearing of invasive vegetation around
the spruce trees was completed, it was discovered that the spruce trees were unhealthy,
almost dead, so these trees were also removed.

The above 2 deviations are noted on the attached PDF plan.

Sincerely,

o hecocll

Elena M. Pascarella, RLA, ASLA
Principal
Landscape Elements LLC

Attachment
Cc: file

Landscape Architecture « Landscape Ecology - Cultural Landscape Preservation
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SITE PREPARATION NOTES:

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE TO VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS AND TO BECOME THOROUGHLY FAMILIAR WITH THE PROJECT AND THE SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCING THE WORK, T IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO FIELD VERIFY
ACTUAL SITE CONTOURS PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY WORK. ANY DISCREPANCY FOUND SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT AND OWNER PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT *DIG-SAFE", OBTAIN A REGISTRATION NUMBER AND NOTIFY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.

ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD BY THE CONTRACTOR.

. THE PROJECT SITE SHALL BE CLEANED DAILY AND SHALL REMAIN FREE OF ANY DEBRIS OR HAZARDS THAT CAN CAUSE INJURY. THE OWNERS AND VISITORS MUST HAVE CLEAR ACCESS TO THE SITE AT ALL TIMES.

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL STATE AND MUNICIPAL CODES AND REGULATIONS. DISPOSE OF ALL UNSUITABLE MATERIAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND MUNICIPAL CODES.

. STOCKPILE TOPSOIL AND OTHER NECESSARY CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL IN AREA DESIGNATED ON PLANS AND/OR AS DIRECTED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

PROTECT ALL EXISTING PLANTS AND HARDSCAPES TO REMAIN. PROTECT EXISTING BUILDINGS TO REMAIN FROM CONSTRUCTION WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ANY DAMAGE INCURRED AS A RESULT OF THE CONTRACTORS OPERATIONS
TO THE BUILDING AND EXISTING SITE ELEMENTS TO REMAIN. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BEAR THE COST OF THE REPAIR.

. SCARIFY AND REMOVE ALL EXISTING PLANTINGS, DEBRIS AND UNSUITABLE PLANTING MEDIUM IN AREAS DESIGNATED FOR NEW PLANT BEDS. UNSUITABLE MATERIAL SHALL BE AS PER SOIL TEST AND AS INDICATED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

9. PROTECT AND SECURE ALL STOCKPILED MATERIALS FROM WEATHER AND POSSIBLE VANDALISM. DO NOT ALLOW STOCKPILED TOPSOIL TO RUN OFF THE SITE. NO STORAGE OF MATERIAL IS ALLOWED WITHIN THE DRIPLINE OF TREES TO REMAIN.
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RETAIL & STORAGE
DEVELOPMENT
2826 POST ROAD
WARWICK, RHODE ISLAND

AP 267
LOTS 217 AND 298
TOTAL AREA
10.8 ACRES

NOTES

1. THESE THE PROPERTY OF THE LANDSGAPE
ARCHITECT, ELENA M. PASCARELLA, RLA, ASLA AND LANDSCAPE
ELEMENTS, LLC. THEY BEEN PREPARED FOR THE OWNER,
FOR THIS PROJECT AT THIS SITE. THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE
USED FOR LOCATION, OR OWNER WITHOUT
WRITTEN OF THIS OWNER AND / OR THE LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT.

2. LANDSCAPE. NO RESPONSIBILITY IF THE
WORIC IS NOT INSTALLED AS PER THE PLANG OR IF FIELD CHANOES.
ARE MADE AND APPROVAL OF THIS
LANDSCAPE.

REVISIONS

1. REVISIONS 07.05-2013 PER GOMMENTS FROM CITY OF WARWICK
PLANNING DEPARTMENT AND SITE REVIEW WITH CLIENT.

2. REVISION ON 021219 PER COMMENTS FROM CITY OF WARWICK
PLANNING DEPARTMENT ON 02-66-18.

3. REVISIONS ON 03-13-19 PER COMMENTS FROM CITY OF WARWICK
PLANNING DEPARTMENT REVIEW OF 03-12-19 PLAN SUBMISSION.

5. REVISIONS ON 03-27-19 REGARDING TIME FRAME ON OARAGE AND
HOUSE REMOVAL AND RE-SEEDING OF AREA ON HORTH SIDE OF

STAMPS

DATE: MAY 22, 2018
JOB NO. 18-031 MALIBU INVESTMENTS
DRAWN BY; NJZIEMP
CHECKED BY: EMP
DRAWING TITLE:

SITE PREPARATION
PLAN FOR PHASE 1
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